# 2/591

## . € € 52

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGRICOLA LAS DELICIAS LTDA.		04/20/2006	CORPORATION: CHILE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VINEDOS Y BODEGAS CORPORA S.A.	
Street Address:	Avenida Andres Bello 2777	
Internal Address:	Floor 28. Of. 2801	
City:	Las Condes, Santiago	
State/Country:	CHILE	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHILE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2159134	VINA PORTA
Registration Number:	3049845	PORTA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NTMA 050725:753

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ladas & Parry LLP
Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0924

900049175

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer	
Signature:	/lgb/	
Date:	05/17/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Vinedos#page1.tif source=Assignment Vinedos#page2.tif source=Assignment Vinedos#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0925

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGRICOLA LAS DELICIAS LTDA., a corporation organized under the laws of Chile, with an office at Carmen Sylva 2322, Santiago, Chile, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the following Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

VIÑA PORTA (Stylized Letters)

PORTA

No. 2159134

Dated: May 19, 1998

No. 3049845

Dated: January 24, 2006

AND WHEREAS, VIÑEDOS Y BODEGAS CÓRPORA S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Chile, with an office at Avda. Andrés Bello 2777, Floor 28. Of. 2801, Las Condes, Santiago, Chile, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 20th day of April , 2006.

By\_

AGRICOLA LAS DELICIAS LTDA.

AGUSTIN UGALDE [Title]

Ceresol warres

Autorizo la firma de don JOSE AGUSTIN UGALDE PREUSS, C.N.I. 8,209: 622-1, en representación de AGRICOLA LAS DELLOTAS LTDA: Santiago, 20 de Abril de 2006:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0926 IN THE MATTER OF

Trademark VIÑA PORTA (Stylized Letters)

Registration No.: 2159134

Dated: May 19, 1998

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry LLP, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

VIÑEDOS Y BODEGAS CÓRPORA S.A.

1066620n

Ne

2epsesentative

TRADEMARK REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0927

#### IN THE MATTER OF

Trademark PORTA

Application No.: 78/519278

(Matured to Reg. No. 3049845)

Filed: November 18, 2004

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry LLP, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject application and registration which will issue thereon.

VIÑEDOS Y BODEGAS CÓRPORA S.A.

JORGE TORREJOH IT

Lead RepresetrateMARK

RECORDED: 05/17/2006 REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0928